F-3106F 2/08
© KEMET Electronics Corporation • PO Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 • www.kemet.com2
Index
General Performance Characteristics . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . . .. . . . . . .3-6
HIGH TEMPERATURE CERAMIC CAPACITORS
HT/HP - Standard Series - (+200°C) Ceramic Capacitors C0G (NP0), X7R Dielectric . . . . . . . . . . . ..  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .7-9
HV-High Voltage Series - (+200°C) Ceramic Capacitors C0G (NP0), X7R Dielectric . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .10-12
Ceramic Cased Capacitors C3 General Information . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ..13

other circuits requiring a predictable linear temperature
coefficient.
PART NUMBER AND ORDERING INFORMATION
TEST LEVEL
S = KEMET standard screening
A = MIL-PRF-20, Group A Test (COG)
A = MIL-PRF-39014, Group A Test (X7R)
X = Special
LEAD MATERIALS
G = Gold plated copper clad steel
W = Solder coated copper
clad steel
CAPACITANCE TOLERANCES
J = ±5%
K = ±10%
M = ±20%
Other tolerances available upon request
CAPACITANCE CODE
3 Digit code system expressed in
picofarads (pF)
103 = 10,000pF
151 = 150pF
6R8 = 6.8pF
PRODUCT FAMILY
S = Standard Axial and
Radial Capacitors
TEMP. CHARACTERISTIC
C = C0G (NP0)
R = X7R (BX)
LEAD CONFIGURATION
A = Axial
R = Radial
STYLE
Case Size
See data sheet for detail dimensions
S C R 05 B 103 K G S
VOLTAGE RATING
B = 50vdc
D = 100vdc
F = 200vdc
S = Special
MARKING
Manufacturer’s ID KEC
Capacitance 106J
Voltage 50V
Date Code 123
BX and X7R capacitors are used in coupling circuits (IF and
RF); for bypassing and decoupling in computers and stereo
sytems; power supply line filtering and frequency discrimina-
tion.
C0G X7R
High Temperature Standard (+125°C)
Axial and Radial Ceramic Cased Capacitors (C3)
SCR/SRR/SCA/SRA Series
INSTALLATION:
Parts should be soldered using a heat sink between the soldering point and the part using a soldering iron rated between 18-
30 watts. Soldering temperature should not exceed +300°C. For wave soldering, the parts should be slowly heated to +150°C
and, after soldering, be allowed to cool down slowly to +90°C to preclude thermal shocking of the parts.
Note: Solderability testing is not required
for gold leaded parts.
© KEMET Electronics Corporation • PO Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 • www.kemet.com 15
High Temperature Standard (+125°C)
Axial and Radial Ceramic Cased Capacitors (C3)
SCR/SCA Series
AXIAL
All Dimensions
in Inches (mm)
RADIAL
All Dimensions
in Inches (mm)
C0G DIELECTRIC
AXIAL
STYLE 16 25 39 50 69